King County

KING COUNTY

Signature Report

Motion 15647

Proposed No. 2020-0214.1 **Sponsors** Balducci A MOTION reappointing Amy Calderwood as the ombuds, 1 the director of the King County office of citizen 2 complaints/tax advisor. 3 4 WHEREAS, Amy Calderwood is the current ombuds, the director of the King County office of citizen complaints/tax advisor, and 5 WHEREAS, in accordance with K.C.C. 2.52.030 and 2.52.050, the King County 6 7 council is tasked with appointing the ombuds to serve a term of five years, and 8 WHEREAS, the council desires to reappoint Amy Calderwood, and has expressed 9 a willingness to serve an additional term of five years; 10 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT MOVED by the Council of King County: Amy Calderwood is hereby reappointed as the ombuds, the director of the King 11 County office of citizen complaints/tax advisor, for a term of five years, to expire June 12 13 23, 2025. 14

Motion 15647 was introduced on 6/23/2020 and passed by the Metropolitan King County Council on 6/23/2020, by the following vote:

Yes: 9 - Ms. Balducci, Mr. Dembowski, Mr. Dunn, Ms. Kohl-Welles, Ms. Lambert, Mr. McDermott, Mr. Upthegrove, Mr. von Reichbauer and Mr. Zahilay

KING COUNTY COUNCIL KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

DocuSigned by:

F8830816F1C4427...

Claudia Balducci, Chair

ATTEST:

DocuSigned by:

Melani Pedroza, Clerk of the Council

Attachments: None